Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Otto J.M. and Phyllis S. Smith Living Trust, Phyllis S. Smith Trustee	Name: Otto J.A. Smith	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 1715 Gise Street	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): May 4, 2011	·	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Port Townsend	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Washington	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98368	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/042,255	6,025,693	
	6,049,188	
	6,356,041	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: R. Michael Ananian PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 611958002US1		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1208	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	Mone required (government interest not anecting time)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information	
State: WA Zip: 98111-1208		
Phone Number: (650) 838-4300	50 0007	
Fax Number: (650) 838-4350	Deposit Account Number 50-2207 Authorized User Name R. Michael Ananian	
Email Address: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.co	Authorized User Name R. Michael Ananian	
9. Signature: R. Milail (marriar)	8/30/2011	
Signature	Date Table and the second seco	
R. Michael Ananian - 35,050 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Hame of Ferson digning		

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.

Dated 30 Aug 2011

Signature:

(JPATENT

REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The undersigned, PHYLLIS S. SMITH, as Trustee of the OTTO J.M. AND PHYLLIS S. SMITH LIVING TRUST U/A dtd 5/13/96, (herein the assignor) hereby assigns and transfers to OTTO J. A. SMITH (herein the assignee), the son of OTTO J. M. SMITH, as his sole and separate property, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest in and to the following Intellectual Property including patents both foreign and domestic:

-- United States Patents Numbers:

USA 6049188 USA 6025693 USA 6356041

-- United States Patent Application Number:

USA 12/042.255

-- Australian Patents Numbers:

Australia 2003203819 Australia 2008202262

--Brazilian Patent Numbers:

Brazil Pl9304033-4 Brazil Pl9601905-0 Brazil Pl0301151-8

-- China Patent Number:

China 95105163.6

-- India Patent Number:

India 189642

and in addition, including but not limited to, patents, patent applications, all intellectual property recorded in notebooks, drawings, letters, correspondence, computer programs with respect to potentially patentable ideas, but in particular including intellectual property related to motors.

This Assignment is effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this document to be executed in the presence of four witnesses who also sign.

Phyllis S. Smith, Trustee (Assignor)

Nationality: رىرې

Address: 11 Haydon St Port Hadlock WA. USA 98339

PHYLLIS S. SMITH, Trustee of the

OTTO J.M. AND PHYLLIS S. SMITH LIVING TRUST U/A dtd 5/13/96

Nationality: USA

Address:

Otto J. A. Smith (Assigned

Dated: May 4. 2011

OTTO J. A. SMITH

(Son of OTTO J. M. SMITH)

WITNESSES:

Name: Kvistin

Nationality: USA

Address: 1915 63 e St

Port townsend WA: USA 98368

Nationality: USA

Address: 2200 W. Sims Way

for Townsond, wa doors

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
Maril Only	1/

On Why 4, 2011 , before me, KERRY ROBINSON, a Notary Public, personally appeared PHYLLIS S. SMITH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	CHAIL CONTAIN
Signature	DA FUBLIC (SBAL)
	WARNING TO THE WARNING THE WAR

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On MAN H, DOW, before me, KERRY KOBINSON a Notary Public, personally appeared OTTO J. A. SMITH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature L

(SEAL)

-3/3-